FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-02-2000 101421453

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

Submission 7	ssioner of Patents and Trade	Conveyance			
X New	, ypc	X Assignmen	· -	Agreement	
	sion (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of	of Name	
Correction Reel #	of PTO Error Frame # Document Frame #	Merger (F	U.S. Governing U.S. Governing U.S. Governing U.S. Governing Departmental File	ment rnment Agencies) Secret File	
Conveying Pa	arty(ies)	★ Mark if addit	ional names of conveying		
Name (line 1)	Minoru YAMAGUCHI			6/5/00	Year
Name (line 2)					
Second Party Name (line 1)	Hideyasu KANEMAKI			Execution Day Month Day	
Name (line 2)				09630	50
Receiving Pa	ertv		Mark if additional nar	mes of receiving parties attache	ed
1	FUJITSU LIMITED			If document to be is an assignment receiving party is	t and
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the I States, an appoin	Unite
Address (line 1)	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chom	e, Nakahara-ku,		of a domestic representative is (Designation mus separate docume	st be
Address (line 2)	Kawasaki-shi,			Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	Kanagawa City	Jap State/Cou		211-8588 Zip Code	
Domestic Re	presentative Name an	d Address _E	Enter for the first Receivin	ng Party only.	
Name [
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010956 FRAME: 0423

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of C Patent and Trademar PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address	SS Area Code and Telephone Number	(212)643-5000	
Name Helfgott & Karas, P.C.			
Address (line 1) Empire State Building			
Address (line 2) 60th Floor			
Address (line 3) New York, New York 10	18		
Address (line 4) Attorney Docket No.: FU	JJR 17.455		
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachme	f pages of the attached conveyance docum	nent # 5	
Application Number(s) or Patent I	· / Maikii a	additional numbers attached	d
Enter either the Patent Application Number or Patent Application Number(s	the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers		
	, Faterii	t Number(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new signed by the first named executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent application	on was Month Day	Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT application number		PCT	
only if a U.S. Application Nun has not been assigned.	nber PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the	e total number of properties involved. #	1	
Fee Amount Fee Amou	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00	
Method of Payment: E Deposit Account	nclosed X Deposit Account		
	additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	08-1634	J
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No] _
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.	d belief, the foregoing information is true as he original specument. Charges to deposit	nd correct and any account are authorize	ed, as
Samson Helfgott	Of Machina	7/20/00	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	Irty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	
Enter additional C		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) T_i	keshi OKAMOTO	6/5/00
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)	atsuhisa IRIYA	Month Day Year 6/5/00
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)	amiko IMANARI	Month Day Year 6/5/00
Name (line 2)]
Receiving Pa	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving part	ties attached
Enter additional F	Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Co	ode
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip	Code
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the stept Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s)	
Pa	tent Application Number(s) Patent Num	
ı		i

PATENT

REEL: 010956 FRAME: 0425

ASSIGNMENT

COMMONICATION	S SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH EMITATED-T.	AN ASSIGNMENT CAPABILITIES
	o didini ino marino with amountable	AN ADDIGNABNI CALABIHIIID
for which	The state of the s	
(check one) [X] a	un application is being filed concurrently herewith,	
	un application for a Patent of the United States was fi	led on
	and given Application Serial No.	
	FUJITSU LIMITED	
having a place of busi Kanagawa 211-	ness at 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Na 8588 JAPAN	kahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi,
s desirous of obtaining	ng the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the	he said invention and the said application:
ferred and set over, a successors, legal represaid United States applied which may be granted protection, including, filed for said inventional applications and the repart Laws of the Uniternational agreement and all forms of inducates and designs which all extensions, renewand SSIGNOR authoritical of any country forms of industrial processors, legal representations.	n, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the nd by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transferentatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interplication and all divisions, renewals and continuation and the thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof without limitation, all applications for patents, utilition in any country or countries foreign to the United States, the International Convention for the	fer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its rest in, to and under the said invention, and the ins thereof, and all Patents of the United States if; and all applications for industrial property by models, and designs which may hereafter be ed States, together with the right to file such a from said United States application under the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other such application is filed, as may be applicable; tion, patents, utility models, inventor's certificy or countries foreign to the United States and any duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its softhis instrument.
legal representatives lawful papers, execut do everything possib	of further covenants and agrees that he will commit and assigns, any facts known respecting said inventice all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign apple to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal resaid invention in all countries.	lications, make all rightful oaths, and generally
	Gret inventor Minoru YAMAGUCHI	
Full name of sole or	A	Date June 5, 2000
Inventor's signature	Animone James Japan	Citizenship Japanese
Inventor's signature ResidenceKawas	saki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan	Citizenship Japanese LIMITED, 2-1, Sakado 3-chome,
Inventor's signature Residence Kawas Post Office Address	Time to Jamestic Saki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan c/o FUJITSU NETWORK ENGINEERING I Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagaw	Citizenship Japanese LIMITED, 2-1, Sakado 3-chome, wa 213-0012 Japan
Inventor's signature Residence Kawas Post Office Address Full name of second	Time to Jamestic Michael Saki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan c/o FUJITSU NETWORK ENGINEERING I Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagaw ljoint inventor, if any Hideyasu KANEMA	Citizenship Japanese LIMITED, 2-1, Sakado 3-chome, wa 213-0012 Japan AKI
Inventor's signature Residence Kawas Post Office Address Full name of second Second Inventor's s	Time to Jamestic Misaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan c/o FUJITSU NETWORK ENGINEERING I Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagaw ljoint inventor, if any ignature Jamestic Kanagaw	Citizenship Japanese LIMITED, 2-1, Sakado 3-chome, wa 213-0012 Japan AKI Date June 5, 2000
Inventor's signature Residence Kawas Post Office Address Full name of second Second Inventor's s Residence Kawa	Saki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan c/o FUJITSU NETWORK ENGINEERING I Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagaw ljoint inventor, if any ignature saki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan	Citizenship Japanese LIMITED, 2-1, Sakado 3-chome, wa 213-0012 Japan AKI Date June 5, 2000 Citizenship Japanese
Inventor's signature Residence Kawas Post Office Address Full name of second Second Inventor's s	Saki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan c/o FUJITSU NETWORK ENGINEERING I Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagaw ljoint inventor, if any lignature saki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan c/o FUJITSU NETWORK ENGINEERING	Citizenship Japanese LIMITED, 2-1, Sakado 3-chome, wa 213-0012 Japan AKI Date June 5, 2000 Citizenship Japanese LIMITED, 2-1, Sakado 3-chome,
Inventor's signature Residence Kawas Post Office Address Full name of second Second Inventor's s Residence Kawa Post Office Address	zone James Japan c/o FUJITSU NETWORK ENGINEERING I Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagaw Ijoint inventor, if any Hideyasu KANEM ignature saki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan c/o FUJITSU NETWORK ENGINEERING Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Kanagawa, Japan	Citizenship Japanese LIMITED, 2-1, Sakado 3-chome, wa 213-0012 Japan AKI Date June 5, 2000 Citizenship Japanese LIMITED, 2-1, Sakado 3-chome, wa 213-0012 Japan
Inventor's signature Residence Kawas Post Office Address Full name of second Second Inventor's s Residence Kawa Post Office Address Full name of third	saki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan c/o FUJITSU NETWORK ENGINEERING I Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagaw ljoint inventor, if any ignature saki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan c/o FUJITSU NETWORK ENGINEERING Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanaga joint inventor, if any Takeshi OKAMOTO	Citizenship Japanese LIMITED, 2-1, Sakado 3-chome, wa 213-0012 Japan AKI Date June 5, 2000 Citizenship Japanese LIMITED, 2-1, Sakado 3-chome,
Inventor's signature Residence Kawas Post Office Address Full name of second Second Inventor's s Residence Kawa Post Office Address Full name of third inventor's signature	Saki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan c/o FUJITSU NETWORK ENGINEERING I Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagaw I joint inventor, if any Hideyasu KANEM ignature Saki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan c/o FUJITSU NETWORK ENGINEERING Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanaga joint inventor, if any Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanaga ignature Takatha Chanagawa, Japan Takatha Chanagawa, Japan	Citizenship Japanese LIMITED, 2-1, Sakado 3-chome, wa 213-0012 Japan AKI Date June 5, 2000 Citizenship Japanese LIMITED, 2-1, Sakado 3-chome, wa 213-0012 Japan Date June 5, 2000 Citizenship Japanese
Inventor's signature Residence Kawas Post Office Address Full name of second Second Inventor's s Residence Kawa Post Office Address Full name of third inventor's signature	Saki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan c/o FUJITSU NETWORK ENGINEERING I Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagaw Ijoint inventor, if any Hideyasu KANEM ignature Saki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan C/o FUJITSU NETWORK ENGINEERING Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanaga ijoint inventor, if any Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan ijoint inventor, if any Takatsu-ku, Kanagawa, Japan	Citizenship Japanese LIMITED, 2-1, Sakado 3-chome, wa 213-0012 Japan AKI Date June 5, 2000 Citizenship Japanese LIMITED, 2-1, Sakado 3-chome, wa 213-0012 Japan Date June 5, 2000 Citizenship Japanese LIMITED, 2-1, Sakado 3-chome,

PATENT REEL: 010956 FRAME: 0426

Katsuhisa I		
Date	June 5, 2000	
		-
Citizenship	Japanese	
	TED, 2-1, Sakado	3-chome
3-0012 Japan		
Namiko IMANAR	I	
vici Date	June 5, 2000	
Citizenship	Japanese	
GINEERING LIMI	TED, 2-1, Sakado	3-chome
3-0012 Japan .		
		
Date		
Citizenship		
		1
	•	
		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Date		
Citizenship		
	GINEERING LIMI 3-0012 Japan Namiko IMANAR Citizenship GINEERING LIMI 3-0012 Japan Date Citizenship Date Citizenship	Namiko IMANARI Citizenship Japanese GINEERING LIMITED, 2-1, Sakado 3-0012 Japan Date Citizenship Date Citizenship

PATENT REEL: 010956 FRAME: 0427